
Valparaiso Season Statistics (Through games of Apr 15, 2023)

Overall record: 11-9  • Conference: 1-7  • Region: 0-0  • Home: 7-3  • Away: 2-6  • Neutral: 2-0
vs National ranked: 0-0  • vs Regional ranked: 0-0

vs ranked Last

SINGLES Overall Dual Tour Conf 1 2 3 4 5 6 Nat'l Reg'l Strk 10

Bertino, Mia 17-9 13-6 4-3 4-4 --- --- --- --- 9-2 4-4 0-0 0-0 W2 6-4

Chapman, Eleanor 5-8 5-8 0-0 2-5 --- --- --- 0-1 2-7 3-0 0-0 0-0 W1 2-7

Czerwonka, Olivia 17-7 13-5 4-2 2-4 13-5 --- --- --- --- --- 0-0 0-0 W1 4-5

Jhaveri, Demi 11-13 9-11 2-2 2-6 --- 0-2 6-8 3-1 --- --- 0-0 0-0 L2 3-7

Silva, Moira 18-9 11-8 7-1 3-5 0-1 11-7 --- --- --- --- 0-0 0-0 L2 5-5

Sobieski, Elizabeth 9-4 7-1 2-3 1-0 --- --- --- --- --- 7-1 0-0 0-0 W5 7-3

Tabanera, Amanda 12-13 10-9 2-4 2-6 --- --- 3-2 7-7 --- --- 0-0 0-0 L4 3-7

Totals 90-64 69-49 21-15 16-31 13-7 11-9 9-10 10-9 11-9 15-5 0-0 0-0

Percentage .584 .585 .583 .340 .650 .550 .474 .526 .550 .750 .000 .000

vs ranked Last

DOUBLES TEAMS Overall Dual Tour Conf 1 2 3 Nat'l Reg'l Strk 10

Czerwonka, Olivia/Silva, Moira 17-11 12-7 5-4 4-4 12-6 0-1 --- 0-0 0-0 L2 5-5

McConnell, Allison/Tabanera, Amanda 2-1 2-1 0-0 0-1 0-1 2-0 --- 0-0 0-0 L1 2-1

Jhaveri, Demi/Sobieski, Elizabeth 4-7 2-1 2-6 0-0 --- --- 2-1 0-0 0-0 L2 3-7

McConnell, Allison/Sobieski, Elizabeth 1-0 1-0 0-0 0-0 --- 1-0 --- 0-0 0-0 W1 1-0

Bertino, Mia/Tabanera, Amanda 5-4 0-1 5-3 0-0 --- 0-1 --- 0-0 0-0 L3 5-4

Bertino, Mia/Chapman, Eleanor 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 --- 0-1 --- 0-0 0-0 L1 0-1

Bertino, Mia/Jhaveri, Demi 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 --- 1-1 --- 0-0 0-0 W1 1-1

Sobieski, Elizabeth/Tabanera, Amanda 3-10 3-10 0-0 1-6 --- 2-9 1-1 0-0 0-0 L4 2-8

Chapman, Eleanor/Jhaveri, Demi 8-5 8-5 0-0 3-4 --- --- 8-5 0-0 0-0 W1 6-4

Totals 42-40 30-27 12-13 8-15 12-7 6-13 12-7 0-0 0-0

Percentage .512 .526 .480 .348 .632 .316 .632 .000 .000

Date Opponent Score Overall Conf Nation Region
09-03-22 HOLY CROSS W 7-0 1-0 0-0
09-03-22 OLIVET NAZARENE W 6-0 2-0 0-0
09-10-22 GRINNELL COLLEGE W 7-0 3-0 0-0
9/30-10/2/22 Illinois State Redbird Invitational 10:00AM (Normal, Ill.)
10/7-9/22 MVC Individual Championships 9:00AM (Springfield, Mo.)
10/20-21/22 ITA Midwest Regional 8:00AM (Ann Arbor, Mich.)
01-21-23 at Cleveland State L 2-5 3-1 0-0
01-28-23 SIUE W 4-3 4-1 0-0
02-01-23 at Purdue Northwest W 6-1 5-1 0-0
02-11-23 at NIU Huskies W 4-3 6-1 0-0
02-25-23 NORTH DAKOTA W 6-1 7-1 0-0
03-13-23 vs Skidmore W 7-0 8-1 0-0
03-14-23 at Hillsborough L 3-4 8-2 0-0
03-15-23 vs South Dakota W 5-2 9-2 0-0

* 03-18-23 at Murray State L 2-5 9-3 0-1
* 3/19/23 at Belmont L 3-4 9-4 0-2

03-25-23 MILWAUKEE PANTHERS W 4-3 10-4 0-2
* 03-26-23 UIC L 2-5 10-5 0-3
* 04-01-23 at Northern Iowa L 3-4 10-6 0-4
* 04-02-23 at Drake L 0-7 10-7 0-5
* 04-07-23 BRADLEY W 4-3 11-7 1-5
* 04-08-23 ILLINOIS STATE L 2-5 11-8 1-6
* 04-15-23 MISSOURI STATE L 2-4 11-9 1-7



Valparaiso Season Statistics (Through games of Apr 15, 2023)

vs ranked

DOUBLES Overall Dual Tour Conf 1 2 3 Nat'l Reg'l
Bertino, Mia 6-6 1-3 5-3 0-0 --- 1-3 --- 0-0 0-0
Czerwonka, Olivia 17-11 12-7 5-4 4-4 12-6 0-1 --- 0-0 0-0
McConnell, Allison 3-1 3-1 0-0 0-1 0-1 3-0 --- 0-0 0-0
Jhaveri, Demi 13-13 11-7 2-6 3-4 --- 1-1 10-6 0-0 0-0
Silva, Moira 17-11 12-7 5-4 4-4 12-6 0-1 --- 0-0 0-0
Sobieski, Elizabeth 8-17 6-11 2-6 1-6 --- 3-9 3-2 0-0 0-0
Tabanera, Amanda 10-15 5-12 5-3 1-7 0-1 4-10 1-1 0-0 0-0
Chapman, Eleanor 8-6 8-6 0-0 3-4 --- 0-1 8-5 0-0 0-0
Totals 42-40 30-27 12-13 8-15 12-7 6-13 12-7 0-0 0-0
Percentage .512 .526 .480 .348 .632 .316 .632 .000 .000



Valparaiso Individual Match-by-Match (Through games of Apr 15, 2023)

Bertino, Mia
SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score

09-03-22 Holy Cross 5 Beer, Anna Won 6-0, 6-0
09-03-22 Olivet Nazarene 5 Ott, Clair Won 6-0, 6-0
09-10-22 Grinnell College 5 Lily Perrin Won 6-1, 6-0
9/30-10/2/22 vs Eastern Illinois 1st Perez-Korinko Won 6-0, 6-0
9/30-10/2/22 vs Illinois State t-sf Pomarolli, Silvia Lost 3-6, 2-6
9/30-10/2/22 vs Bradley 3rd Bezmenova, Maria Won 6-2, 3-6, 7-5
10/7-9/22 vs UIC t-qf von Dungern, C. Lost 5-7, 3-6
10/7-9/22 vs UNI con Sullivan, Issa Won 6-3, 6-3
10/7-9/22 vs Bradley con Bezmenova, Maria Lost 6-7 (3-7), 1-6
10/20-21/22 vs Western Michigan t-q1 Rogosch, Kaitlyn Won 5-7, 7-6 (7-3), 6-1
10/20-21/22 vs Northwestern t-q2 Riester, Jennifer - 3-4, 6-4
01-21-23 at Cleveland State 6 Ella Franz Lost 4-6, 6-7 (3-7)
01-28-23 SIUE 5 Vizcardo, Melissa Won 6-3, 6-3
02-01-23 at Purdue Northwest 5 Tsuen, Hayley Won 6-4, 6-3
02-11-23 at NIU Huskies 5 Nataly Ninova Lost 1-6, 3-6
03-13-23 vs Skidmore 5 Dhull, Konika Won 6-2, 6-3
03-14-23 at Hillsborough 6 Mitolo, Camilla Won 6-2, 4-6, 1-0 (10-3)
03-15-23 vs South Dakota 6 Eesha Varma Won 6-2, 6-2

* 03-18-23 at Murray State 6 Font, Jordina Lost 1-6, 3-6
* 3/19/23 at Belmont 6 Aly Getty Won 6-0, 6-2

03-25-23 Milwaukee Panthers 5 Sara Simonova Won 6-2, 6-3
* 03-26-23 UIC 6 RODRIGUEZ, Paula Won 6-3, 3-6, 6-4
* 04-01-23 at Northern Iowa 5 Thaissa Moreira Lost 6-1, 4-6, 4-6
* 04-02-23 at Drake 6 Lee, Jyun-Yi Lost 6-3, 4-6, 0-1 (5-10)
* 04-07-23 Bradley 6 Alexandra Hildreth Lost 4-6, 1-6
* 04-08-23 Illinois State 5 Elena Jankulovska Won 6-4, 3-2, retired
* 04-15-23 Missouri State 5 Alyson Piskulic Won 6-1, 6-1

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
9/30-10/ vs Eastern Illinois t-sf Ellis, Lauren/Steven, Brittany Won 6-2/Tabanera, Amanda
9/30-10/ vs Illinois State final Kolarevic, Nevena/Jankulovska, Elena Lost 1-6/Tabanera, Amanda
9/30-10/ vs Bradley t-sf Pukhina, Mariia/Rogers, Madi Won 6-0/Tabanera, Amanda
9/30-10/ vs Illinois State final Pomarolli, Silvia/Brodin, Othilia Won 6-1/Tabanera, Amanda
9/30-10/ vs Eastern Illinois Sun Snyder, Kaitlyn/Pilipovic-Kljajic Won 8-2/Tabanera, Amanda
10/7-9/2 vs Bradley t-1 Pukhina, Mariia/Martinez, Juliana Won 8-3/Tabanera, Amanda
10/7-9/2 vs Murray State t-qf Pschorr, Annika/Kruegel, Marit Lost 5-8/Tabanera, Amanda
10/20-21 vs Western Michigan t-1 Rogosch, Kaitlyn/Monko, Valeriya Lost 1-8/Tabanera, Amanda
01-21-23 at Cleveland State 2 Selma Tounsi/Filippa Frogner Lost 2-6/Chapman, Eleanor
01-28-23 SIUE 2 Guibal Britt,Margaux/Gorman, Amelia Lost 3-6/Jhaveri, Demi
02-01-23 at Purdue Northwest 2 Lopez, Sienna/Yellu Reddy, A. Won 6-4/Jhaveri, Demi
03-15-23 vs South Dakota 2 Anna Medvyedyeva/Selena Bird Lost 3-6/Tabanera, Amanda



Valparaiso Individual Match-by-Match (Through games of Apr 15, 2023)

Chapman, Eleanor
SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score

01-21-23 at Cleveland State 5 Selma Tounsi Won 6-3, 4-6, 6-2
02-11-23 at NIU Huskies 6 Isabella Righi Won 7-5, 2-6, 6-1
02-25-23 North Dakota 5 Jule Schulte Won 7-6 (8-6), 6-3
03-14-23 at Hillsborough 5 Cabrer-Pericas, P. Lost 4-6, 4-6
03-15-23 vs South Dakota 5 Selena Bird Lost 3-6, 3-6

* 03-18-23 at Murray State 5 Campigotto, Paola Lost 2-6, 6-2, 2-6
* 3/19/23 at Belmont 5 Meredith Roberts Lost 4-6, 6-4, 3-6

03-25-23 Milwaukee Panthers 4 Alice Shields Lost 6-3, 4-6, 0-1 (8-10)
* 03-26-23 UIC 5 von DUNGERN, Cora-Ly Lost 6-2, 2-6, 3-6
* 04-01-23 at Northern Iowa 6 Kanyanut Sudsaard Won 6-2, 6-2
* 04-02-23 at Drake 5 Parkins-Godwin, O. Lost 3-6, 6-2, 6-7 (2-7)
* 04-07-23 Bradley 5 Madalena Andrade Lost 4-6, 5-7
* 04-08-23 Illinois State 6 Silvia Pomarolli Won 6-4, 7-6 (7-2)
* 04-15-23 Missouri State 4 Juliette Robinson - 2-6, 6-3, 5-5, unfinished

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
01-21-23 at Cleveland State 2 Selma Tounsi/Filippa Frogner Lost 2-6/Bertino, Mia
02-11-23 at NIU Huskies 3 Jenna Horne/Isabella Righi Won 6-1/Jhaveri, Demi
02-25-23 North Dakota 3 Angela Georgieva/Jule Schulte Lost 4-6/Jhaveri, Demi
03-13-23 vs Skidmore 3 Geiss, Beilynn/Dhull, Konika Won 6-4/Jhaveri, Demi
03-14-23 at Hillsborough 3 Cabrer-Pericas, P./Martinez Azcarraga Won 6-4/Jhaveri, Demi
03-15-23 vs South Dakota 3 Eesha Varma/Bea Havlickova Won 7-6 (9-7)/Jhaveri, Demi

* 03-18-23 at Murray State 3 Bureau, Sarah/Kreugel, Marit Lost 1-6/Jhaveri, Demi
* 3/19/23 at Belmont 3 Aly Getty/Taylor Trondson Won 6-1/Jhaveri, Demi

03-25-23 Milwaukee Panthers 3 Iva Stejskalova/Alice Shields Won 7-5/Jhaveri, Demi
* 03-26-23 UIC 3 MALAZONIA, Tamara/RYAN, Zara Lost 2-6/Jhaveri, Demi
* 04-01-23 at Northern Iowa 3 Thaissa Moreira/Issa Sullivan Lost 3-6/Jhaveri, Demi
* 04-02-23 at Drake 3 Klavinska, Elizabete/Ehn, Rebecca - 2-4, unfinished/Jhaveri, Demi
* 04-07-23 Bradley 3 Alexandra Hildreth/Mariia Pukhina Won 6-1/Jhaveri, Demi
* 04-08-23 Illinois State 3 Nevena Kolarevic/Elena Jankulovska Lost 3-6/Jhaveri, Demi
* 04-15-23 Missouri State 3 Tiera Jarmond/Silva Avakian Won 6-2/Jhaveri, Demi



Valparaiso Individual Match-by-Match (Through games of Apr 15, 2023)

Czerwonka, Olivia
SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score

09-03-22 Holy Cross 1 Carvalho-Landell, Ki Won 6-1, 6-0
09-03-22 Olivet Nazarene 1 Nieto, Natasha Won 6-0, 6-0
09-10-22 Grinnell College 1 Sabrina Tang Won 6-0, 6-1
9/30-10/2/22 vs Bradley t-1 Belogliadova, Anna Won 6-4, 6-2
9/30-10/2/22 vs Illinois State t-sf Kolarevic, Nevena Won 7-6 (7-2), 6-1
10/7-9/22 vs Illinois State t-qf Zlatanovic, Tijana Lost 6-2, 3-6, 4-6
10/7-9/22 vs UNI con Dalecka, Darta Won 6-4, 6-0
10/7-9/22 vs Murray State 5th Pschorr, Annika Won 6-3, 7-6 (8-6)
10/20-21/22 vs Wisconsin t-1 Cataldi, Taylor Lost 4-6, 6-7 (1-7)
01-21-23 at Cleveland State 1 Oihane Vicario Won 6-4, 7-6 (7-5)
01-28-23 SIUE 1 Guibal Britt,Margaux Won 6-4, 6-2
02-01-23 at Purdue Northwest 1 Lopez, Sienna Won 6-3, 6-3
02-11-23 at NIU Huskies 1 Anastasia Rakita Won 6-2, 2-6, 6-3
02-25-23 North Dakota 1 Sapir Sela Won 6-1, 6-3
03-13-23 vs Skidmore 1 Lal, Maya Won 6-0, 6-1
03-14-23 at Hillsborough 1 Gamretkaia, Arina Lost 3-6, 5-7
03-15-23 vs South Dakota 1 Bea Havlickova Won 4-6, 7-5, 6-0

* 03-18-23 at Murray State 1 Bureau, Sarah Won 7-6 (7-5), 3-6, 6-4
* 3/19/23 at Belmont 1 Mariia Hlahola Lost 5-7, 2-6

03-25-23 Milwaukee Panthers 1 Babette Burgersdijk Won 6-4, 6-0
* 03-26-23 UIC 1 GUSTAFSSON, Agnes Lost 6-3, 6-7 (5-7), 3-6
* 04-01-23 at Northern Iowa 1 Andrijana Brkic Lost 5-7, 6-2, 3-6
* 04-02-23 at Drake 1 Stephani, Ines Lost 6-7, 2-6
* 04-07-23 Bradley 1 Anna Belogliadova Won 6-0, 6-0

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
09-03-22 Holy Cross 1 Carvalho-Landell, Ki/Lopez, Helga Won 6-0/Silva, Moira
09-03-22 Olivet Nazarene 1 Patel, Nirva/Chen, Chieh-Yu Won 6-0/Silva, Moira
09-10-22 Grinnell College 1 Sabrina Tang/Ioanna Giannakou Won 6-3/Silva, Moira
9/30-10/ vs Bradley t-sf Andrade, Madalena/Hailey, Kirstin Won 7-5/Silva, Moira
9/30-10/ vs Illinois State final Zlatanovic, Tijana/Damnjanovic, Tara Lost 2-6/Silva, Moira
9/30-10/ vs Bradley t-sf Belogliadova, Anna/Bezmenova, Maria Won 6-0/Silva, Moira
9/30-10/ vs Illinois State final Kolarevic, Nevena/Jankulovska, Elena Won 6-3/Silva, Moira
9/30-10/ vs Eastern Illinois Sun Bukraba-Ulanova, E./Monroy, Madeline Won 8-5/Silva, Moira
10/7-9/2 vs Belmont t-qf Hlahola, Mariia/Trondson, Taylor Won 8-5/Silva, Moira
10/7-9/2 vs UIC t-sf Gustafsson, Agnes/Jover, Ana Lost 2-8/Silva, Moira
10/7-9/2 vs Bradley 3rd Hailey, Kirstin/Andrade, Madalena Lost 4-8/Silva, Moira
10/20-21 vs Ohio State t-1 Marzal, Lucia/Schoenly, Dani Lost 5-8/Silva, Moira
01-21-23 at Cleveland State 1 Bethany Yauch/Sima Heren Lost 1-6/Silva, Moira
01-28-23 SIUE 1 Schifano, Jordan/Lambrechts, Jill - 4-5, unfinished/Silva, Moira
02-01-23 at Purdue Northwest 1 Kintscher, Oona/Tsuen, Hayley Won 6-0/Silva, Moira
02-11-23 at NIU Huskies 1 Erika Dimitriev/Anastasia Rakita Won 7-6 (7-1)/Silva, Moira
02-25-23 North Dakota 1 Sapir Sela/Andrea Jansson Won 7-5/Silva, Moira
03-13-23 vs Skidmore 1 Provost, Ella/Truong, Grace Won 6-3/Silva, Moira
03-14-23 at Hillsborough 1 Gamretkaia, Arina/Andresen, Esmee Lost 0-6/Silva, Moira
03-15-23 vs South Dakota 1 Paige Alter/Grace Chadick Won 6-3/Silva, Moira

* 03-18-23 at Murray State 1 Font, Jordina/Slezakova, Natalie Won 7-6 (7-1)/Silva, Moira
* 3/19/23 at Belmont 1 Mariia Hlahola/A. Zholdakova Lost 2-6/Silva, Moira

03-25-23 Milwaukee Panthers 1 Babette Burgersdijk/Sara Simonova Lost 4-6/Silva, Moira
* 03-26-23 UIC 1 GUSTAFSSON, Agnes/JOVER, Ana Won 6-3/Silva, Moira
* 04-01-23 at Northern Iowa 1 Andrijana Brkic/Kim Zizek Won 6-2/Silva, Moira
* 04-02-23 at Drake 1 Stepan, Darinka/Haagensen, Mille Lost 2-6/Silva, Moira
* 04-07-23 Bradley 1 Madalena Andrade/Kirstin Hailey Won 6-2/Silva, Moira
* 04-08-23 Illinois State 1 Tijana Zlatanovic/Tara Damnjanovic Lost 3-6/Silva, Moira
* 04-15-23 Missouri State 2 Mary Houston/Juliette Robinson Lost 6-7 (3-7)/Silva, Moira



Valparaiso Individual Match-by-Match (Through games of Apr 15, 2023)

Jhaveri, Demi
SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score

09-03-22 Holy Cross 4 Maillotte, Diane Won 7-6 (7-3), 6-2
09-03-22 Olivet Nazarene 4 Zoeteman, Audrey Won 6-0, 6-1
09-10-22 Grinnell College 4 Irene Agusti Won 6-2, 6-3
9/30-10/2/22 vs Eastern Illinois t-1 Brown, Addison Won 3-6, 6-3, 6-2
9/30-10/2/22 vs Bradley final Hailey, Kirstin Won 6-4, 7-5
10/7-9/22 vs Murray State t-qf Font, Jordina Lost 3-6, 1-6
10/7-9/22 vs Belmont con Kliimand, Viktoria Lost 4-6, 6-4, 5-10
01-21-23 at Cleveland State 4 Sima Heren Lost 2-6, 6-2, 1-6
01-28-23 SIUE 3 Schifano, Jordan Won 7-6 (7-2), 6-1
02-01-23 at Purdue Northwest 3 Yellu Reddy, A. Lost 6-7 (0-7), retired
02-11-23 at NIU Huskies 3 Diana Lukyanova Lost 2-6, 2-6
02-25-23 North Dakota 3 Nore Heinitz Won 6-4, 6-4
03-13-23 vs Skidmore 3 Almquist, Katherine Won 6-2, 6-1
03-14-23 at Hillsborough 3 Habekovic, Ita Lost 6-2, 1-6, 1-6
03-15-23 vs South Dakota 3 Grace Chadick Won 7-6 (7-4), 6-1

* 03-18-23 at Murray State 3 Pschorr, Annika Lost 2-6, 2-6
* 3/19/23 at Belmont 3 A. Zholdakova Lost 3-6, 4-6

03-25-23 Milwaukee Panthers 2 Nadiia Konieva Lost 4-6, 3-6
* 03-26-23 UIC 3 NIKOLOPOULOU, Natali Lost 0-6, 4-6
* 04-01-23 at Northern Iowa 3 Kim Zizek Won 6-1, 6-4
* 04-02-23 at Drake 3 Klavinska, Elizabete Lost 6-4, 0-6, 0-6
* 04-07-23 Bradley 3 Kirstin Hailey Won 6-2, 0-6, 7-6 (15-13)
* 04-08-23 Illinois State 3 Nevena Kolarevic Lost 2-6, 2-6
* 04-15-23 Missouri State 2 Tiera Jarmond Lost 5-7, 4-6

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
09-03-22 Holy Cross 3 Maillotte, Diane/Ruedinger, Clara Won 6-2/Sobieski, Elizabeth
09-10-22 Grinnell College 3 Erin Jarvis/Lily Perrin Won 6-1/Sobieski, Elizabeth
9/30-10/ vs Illinois State t-sf Abyasova, Alexandra/Pomarolli, Silvia Lost 0-6/Sobieski, Elizabeth
9/30-10/ vs Eastern Illinois con Monroy, Madeline/Bukraba-Ulanova, E. Won 6-1/Sobieski, Elizabeth
9/30-10/ vs Illinois State t-sf Zlatanovic, Tijana/Damnjanovic, Tara Lost 1-6/Sobieski, Elizabeth
9/30-10/ vs Bradley 3rd Hailey, Kirstin/Andrade, Madalena Lost 2-6/Sobieski, Elizabeth
9/30-10/ vs Bradley Sun Belogliadova, Anna/Bezmenova, Maria Lost 5-8/Sobieski, Elizabeth
10/7-9/2 vs Belmont t-1 Kliimand, Viktoria/Solomon, Abi Lost 0-8/Sobieski, Elizabeth
10/20-21 vs Wisconsin t-1 Apte, Anisha/Cataldi, Taylor Won 8-7 (9-7)/Sobieski, Elizabeth
10/20-21 vs Michigan t-2 Hammond, Nicole/Sheinin, Bailey Lost 6-8/Sobieski, Elizabeth
01-21-23 at Cleveland State 3 Tereze Vevere/Ella Franz Lost 2-6/Sobieski, Elizabeth
01-28-23 SIUE 2 Guibal Britt,Margaux/Gorman, Amelia Lost 3-6/Bertino, Mia
02-01-23 at Purdue Northwest 2 Lopez, Sienna/Yellu Reddy, A. Won 6-4/Bertino, Mia
02-11-23 at NIU Huskies 3 Jenna Horne/Isabella Righi Won 6-1/Chapman, Eleanor
02-25-23 North Dakota 3 Angela Georgieva/Jule Schulte Lost 4-6/Chapman, Eleanor
03-13-23 vs Skidmore 3 Geiss, Beilynn/Dhull, Konika Won 6-4/Chapman, Eleanor
03-14-23 at Hillsborough 3 Cabrer-Pericas, P./Martinez Azcarraga Won 6-4/Chapman, Eleanor
03-15-23 vs South Dakota 3 Eesha Varma/Bea Havlickova Won 7-6 (9-7)/Chapman, Eleanor

* 03-18-23 at Murray State 3 Bureau, Sarah/Kreugel, Marit Lost 1-6/Chapman, Eleanor
* 3/19/23 at Belmont 3 Aly Getty/Taylor Trondson Won 6-1/Chapman, Eleanor

03-25-23 Milwaukee Panthers 3 Iva Stejskalova/Alice Shields Won 7-5/Chapman, Eleanor
* 03-26-23 UIC 3 MALAZONIA, Tamara/RYAN, Zara Lost 2-6/Chapman, Eleanor
* 04-01-23 at Northern Iowa 3 Thaissa Moreira/Issa Sullivan Lost 3-6/Chapman, Eleanor
* 04-02-23 at Drake 3 Klavinska, Elizabete/Ehn, Rebecca - 2-4, unfinished/Chapman, Elea
* 04-07-23 Bradley 3 Alexandra Hildreth/Mariia Pukhina Won 6-1/Chapman, Eleanor
* 04-08-23 Illinois State 3 Nevena Kolarevic/Elena Jankulovska Lost 3-6/Chapman, Eleanor
* 04-15-23 Missouri State 3 Tiera Jarmond/Silva Avakian Won 6-2/Chapman, Eleanor



Valparaiso Individual Match-by-Match (Through games of Apr 15, 2023)

McConnell, Allison
SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
09-03-22 Holy Cross 2 Savvidou, Vitoria/Beer, Anna Won 6-1/Tabanera, Amanda
09-03-22 Olivet Nazarene 2 Nieto, Natasha/Zoeteman, Audrey Won 6-1/Sobieski, Elizabeth
09-10-22 Grinnell College 2 Mira Manchanda/Irene Agusti Won 6-1/Tabanera, Amanda

* 04-15-23 Missouri State 1 Diana Cabrera/Alyson Piskulic Lost 3-6/Tabanera, Amanda



Valparaiso Individual Match-by-Match (Through games of Apr 15, 2023)

Silva, Moira
SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score

09-03-22 Holy Cross 2 Lopez, Helga Won 6-2, 6-0
09-03-22 Olivet Nazarene 2 Chen, Chieh-Yu Won 6-1, 6-0
09-10-22 Grinnell College 2 Mira Manchanda Won 3-6, 6-0, 10-7
9/30-10/2/22 vs Illinois State t-1 Zlatanovic, Tijana Won 6-2, 2-6, 6-4
9/30-10/2/22 vs Bradley t-sf Pukhina, Mariia Won 6-0, 6-4
10/7-9/22 vs Missouri State t-1 Robinson, Juliette Won 6-2, retired
10/7-9/22 vs UIC t-qf Malazonia, Tamara Won 6-1, 6-0
10/7-9/22 vs Illinois State t-sf Abyasova, Alexandra Won 7-5, 6-4
10/7-9/22 vs Bradley final Pukhina, Mariia Won 6-4, 6-0
10/20-21/22 vs Bowling Green t-q1 Neuman, Hannah Won 6-2, 7-5
10/20-21/22 vs Ohio State t-q2 Willson,  Danielle Lost 2-6, 1-6
01-21-23 at Cleveland State 2 Bethany Yauch Lost 1-6, 6-2, 3-6
01-28-23 SIUE 2 Lambrechts, Jill Won 7-5, 6-3
02-01-23 at Purdue Northwest 2 Kintscher, Oona Won 6-1, 6-3
02-11-23 at NIU Huskies 2 Erika Dimitriev Lost 2-6, 2-6
02-25-23 North Dakota 2 Nyah Kauders Lost 6-7 (3-7), 1-6
03-13-23 vs Skidmore 2 Truong, Grace Won 6-3, 6-1
03-14-23 at Hillsborough 2 Andresen, Esmee Won 6-1, 6-3
03-15-23 vs South Dakota 2 Anna Medvyedyeva Won 6-3, 6-1

* 03-18-23 at Murray State 2 Honore, Emma Won 6-7 (3-7), 6-4, 6-4
* 3/19/23 at Belmont 2 Abi Solomon Won 6-3, 4-6, 6-0
* 03-26-23 UIC 2 MALAZONIA, Tamara Lost 3-6, 3-6
* 04-01-23 at Northern Iowa 2 Darta Dalecka Lost 2-6, 3-6
* 04-02-23 at Drake 2 Haagensen, Mille Lost 4-6, 0-6
* 04-07-23 Bradley 2 Mariia Pukhina Won 6-2, 6-1
* 04-08-23 Illinois State 2 Alexandra Abyasova Lost 5-7, 3-6
* 04-15-23 Missouri State 1 Diana Cabrera Lost 3-6, 4-6

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
09-03-22 Holy Cross 1 Carvalho-Landell, Ki/Lopez, Helga Won 6-0/Czerwonka, Olivia
09-03-22 Olivet Nazarene 1 Patel, Nirva/Chen, Chieh-Yu Won 6-0/Czerwonka, Olivia
09-10-22 Grinnell College 1 Sabrina Tang/Ioanna Giannakou Won 6-3/Czerwonka, Olivia
9/30-10/ vs Bradley t-sf Andrade, Madalena/Hailey, Kirstin Won 7-5/Czerwonka, Olivia
9/30-10/ vs Illinois State final Zlatanovic, Tijana/Damnjanovic, Tara Lost 2-6/Czerwonka, Olivia
9/30-10/ vs Bradley t-sf Belogliadova, Anna/Bezmenova, Maria Won 6-0/Czerwonka, Olivia
9/30-10/ vs Illinois State final Kolarevic, Nevena/Jankulovska, Elena Won 6-3/Czerwonka, Olivia
9/30-10/ vs Eastern Illinois Sun Bukraba-Ulanova, E./Monroy, Madeline Won 8-5/Czerwonka, Olivia
10/7-9/2 vs Belmont t-qf Hlahola, Mariia/Trondson, Taylor Won 8-5/Czerwonka, Olivia
10/7-9/2 vs UIC t-sf Gustafsson, Agnes/Jover, Ana Lost 2-8/Czerwonka, Olivia
10/7-9/2 vs Bradley 3rd Hailey, Kirstin/Andrade, Madalena Lost 4-8/Czerwonka, Olivia
10/20-21 vs Ohio State t-1 Marzal, Lucia/Schoenly, Dani Lost 5-8/Czerwonka, Olivia
01-21-23 at Cleveland State 1 Bethany Yauch/Sima Heren Lost 1-6/Czerwonka, Olivia
01-28-23 SIUE 1 Schifano, Jordan/Lambrechts, Jill - 4-5, unfinished/Czerwonka, Oli
02-01-23 at Purdue Northwest 1 Kintscher, Oona/Tsuen, Hayley Won 6-0/Czerwonka, Olivia
02-11-23 at NIU Huskies 1 Erika Dimitriev/Anastasia Rakita Won 7-6 (7-1)/Czerwonka, Olivia
02-25-23 North Dakota 1 Sapir Sela/Andrea Jansson Won 7-5/Czerwonka, Olivia
03-13-23 vs Skidmore 1 Provost, Ella/Truong, Grace Won 6-3/Czerwonka, Olivia
03-14-23 at Hillsborough 1 Gamretkaia, Arina/Andresen, Esmee Lost 0-6/Czerwonka, Olivia
03-15-23 vs South Dakota 1 Paige Alter/Grace Chadick Won 6-3/Czerwonka, Olivia

* 03-18-23 at Murray State 1 Font, Jordina/Slezakova, Natalie Won 7-6 (7-1)/Czerwonka, Olivia
* 3/19/23 at Belmont 1 Mariia Hlahola/A. Zholdakova Lost 2-6/Czerwonka, Olivia

03-25-23 Milwaukee Panthers 1 Babette Burgersdijk/Sara Simonova Lost 4-6/Czerwonka, Olivia
* 03-26-23 UIC 1 GUSTAFSSON, Agnes/JOVER, Ana Won 6-3/Czerwonka, Olivia
* 04-01-23 at Northern Iowa 1 Andrijana Brkic/Kim Zizek Won 6-2/Czerwonka, Olivia
* 04-02-23 at Drake 1 Stepan, Darinka/Haagensen, Mille Lost 2-6/Czerwonka, Olivia
* 04-07-23 Bradley 1 Madalena Andrade/Kirstin Hailey Won 6-2/Czerwonka, Olivia
* 04-08-23 Illinois State 1 Tijana Zlatanovic/Tara Damnjanovic Lost 3-6/Czerwonka, Olivia
* 04-15-23 Missouri State 2 Mary Houston/Juliette Robinson Lost 6-7 (3-7)/Czerwonka, Olivia



Valparaiso Individual Match-by-Match (Through games of Apr 15, 2023)

Sobieski, Elizabeth
SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score

09-03-22 Holy Cross 6 Ruedinger, Clara Won 6-0, 6-3
09-10-22 Grinnell College 6 Erin Jarvis Won 6-1, 6-1
9/30-10/2/22 vs Illinois State t-1 Jankulovska, Elena Lost 6-7 (1-7), 3-6
9/30-10/2/22 vs Eastern Illinois con Ellis, Lauren Won 6-0, 6-0
9/30-10/2/22 vs Bradley 5th Martinez, Juliana Won 6-2, 6-0
10/7-9/22 vs Murray State t-qf Slezakova, Natalie Lost 6-4, 1-6, 2-6
10/7-9/22 vs Belmont con Roberts, Meredith Lost 3-6, 3-6
01-28-23 SIUE 6 Sporing, Caitlyn Lost 3-6, 6-1, 3-6
02-01-23 at Purdue Northwest 6 Raslan, Salma Won 6-0, 6-4
02-25-23 North Dakota 6 Angela Georgieva Won 6-4, 6-2
03-13-23 vs Skidmore 6 Corpuz, Katelyn Won 6-2, 6-1
03-25-23 Milwaukee Panthers 6 Anouk Ma-Ajong Won 6-4, 6-1

* 04-15-23 Missouri State 6 Silva Avakian Won 4-6, 6-2, 6-3

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
09-03-22 Holy Cross 3 Maillotte, Diane/Ruedinger, Clara Won 6-2/Jhaveri, Demi
09-03-22 Olivet Nazarene 2 Nieto, Natasha/Zoeteman, Audrey Won 6-1/McConnell, Allison
09-10-22 Grinnell College 3 Erin Jarvis/Lily Perrin Won 6-1/Jhaveri, Demi
9/30-10/ vs Illinois State t-sf Abyasova, Alexandra/Pomarolli, Silvia Lost 0-6/Jhaveri, Demi
9/30-10/ vs Eastern Illinois con Monroy, Madeline/Bukraba-Ulanova, E. Won 6-1/Jhaveri, Demi
9/30-10/ vs Illinois State t-sf Zlatanovic, Tijana/Damnjanovic, Tara Lost 1-6/Jhaveri, Demi
9/30-10/ vs Bradley 3rd Hailey, Kirstin/Andrade, Madalena Lost 2-6/Jhaveri, Demi
9/30-10/ vs Bradley Sun Belogliadova, Anna/Bezmenova, Maria Lost 5-8/Jhaveri, Demi
10/7-9/2 vs Belmont t-1 Kliimand, Viktoria/Solomon, Abi Lost 0-8/Jhaveri, Demi
10/20-21 vs Wisconsin t-1 Apte, Anisha/Cataldi, Taylor Won 8-7 (9-7)/Jhaveri, Demi
10/20-21 vs Michigan t-2 Hammond, Nicole/Sheinin, Bailey Lost 6-8/Jhaveri, Demi
01-21-23 at Cleveland State 3 Tereze Vevere/Ella Franz Lost 2-6/Jhaveri, Demi
01-28-23 SIUE 3 Sporing, Caitlyn/McKee, Jaiden Lost 4-6/Tabanera, Amanda
02-01-23 at Purdue Northwest 3 Vilanova, Mar/Dizon, Patricia Won 6-1/Tabanera, Amanda
02-11-23 at NIU Huskies 2 Reagan Welch/Nataly Ninova Lost 3-6/Tabanera, Amanda
02-25-23 North Dakota 2 Nore Heinitz/Nyah Kauders Won 7-6 (7-3)/Tabanera, Amanda
03-13-23 vs Skidmore 2 Lal, Maya/Thongphok, Chanhtel - 6-5, unfinished/Tabanera, Ama
03-14-23 at Hillsborough 2 Dudova, Yoana/Gomez, Alicia Lost 4-6/Tabanera, Amanda

* 03-18-23 at Murray State 2 Pschorr, Annika/Honore, Emma Lost 2-6/Tabanera, Amanda
* 3/19/23 at Belmont 2 Viktoria Kliimand/Abi Solomon Lost 2-6/Tabanera, Amanda

03-25-23 Milwaukee Panthers 2 Nadiia Konieva/Giorgia Cavestro Lost 3-6/Tabanera, Amanda
* 03-26-23 UIC 2 NIKOLOPOULOU, Natali/von DUNGERN, Cora-Ly Won 6-2/Tabanera, Amanda
* 04-01-23 at Northern Iowa 2 Darta Dalecka/Lorena Cardoso Lost 2-6/Tabanera, Amanda
* 04-02-23 at Drake 2 Stephani, Ines/Parkins-Godwin, O. Lost 1-6/Tabanera, Amanda
* 04-07-23 Bradley 2 Maria Bezmenova/Anna Belogliadova Lost 5-7/Tabanera, Amanda
* 04-08-23 Illinois State 2 Alexandra Abyasova/Silvia Pomarolli Lost 1-6/Tabanera, Amanda



Valparaiso Individual Match-by-Match (Through games of Apr 15, 2023)

Tabanera, Amanda
SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score

09-03-22 Holy Cross 3 Savvidou, Vitoria Won 6-1, 6-2
09-03-22 Olivet Nazarene 3 Patel, Nirva - 6-2, 3-0, unfinished
09-10-22 Grinnell College 3 Ioanna Giannakou Won 6-2, 6-3
9/30-10/2/22 vs Illinois State t-1 Damnjanovic, Tara Lost 3-6, 4-6
9/30-10/2/22 vs Eastern Illinois con Monroy, Madeline Won 6-1, 6-2
9/30-10/2/22 vs Bradley 5th Andrade, Madalena Won 7-5, 6-4
10/7-9/22 vs UIC t-qf Jover, Ana Lost 2-6, 3-6
10/7-9/22 vs Bradley con Hailey, Kirstin Lost 6-4, 6-7 (6-8), 6-10
10/20-21/22 vs Notre Dame t-q1 Matsuno, Akari Lost 2-6, 1-6
01-21-23 at Cleveland State 3 Tereze Vevere Lost 2-6, 0-6
01-28-23 SIUE 4 Gorman, Amelia Lost 3-6, 2-6
02-01-23 at Purdue Northwest 4 Dizon, Patricia Won 6-2, 6-1
02-11-23 at NIU Huskies 4 Reagan Welch Won 6-2, 7-6 (7-4)
02-25-23 North Dakota 4 Andrea Jansson Won 6-4, 6-3
03-13-23 vs Skidmore 4 Provost, Ella Won 6-0, 6-4
03-14-23 at Hillsborough 4 Gomez, Alicia Won 7-5, 6-2
03-15-23 vs South Dakota 4 Paige Alter Lost 4-6, 2-6

* 03-18-23 at Murray State 4 Slezakova, Natalie Lost 3-6, 4-6
* 3/19/23 at Belmont 4 Viktoria Kliimand Won 6-4, 6-2

03-25-23 Milwaukee Panthers 3 Anika Tylek Won 6-1, 6-4
* 03-26-23 UIC 4 JOVER, Ana Lost 6-0, 5-7, 5-7
* 04-01-23 at Northern Iowa 4 Lorena Cardoso Won 6-3, 3-6, 6-2
* 04-02-23 at Drake 4 Stepan, Darinka Lost 4-6, 6-7 (4-7)
* 04-07-23 Bradley 4 Maria Bezmenova Lost 6-7 (4-7), 6-4, 4-6
* 04-08-23 Illinois State 4 Tara Damnjanovic Lost 0-6, 0-6
* 04-15-23 Missouri State 3 Mary Houston Lost 6-4, 2-6, 3-6

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
09-03-22 Holy Cross 2 Savvidou, Vitoria/Beer, Anna Won 6-1/McConnell, Allison
09-10-22 Grinnell College 2 Mira Manchanda/Irene Agusti Won 6-1/McConnell, Allison
9/30-10/ vs Eastern Illinois t-sf Ellis, Lauren/Steven, Brittany Won 6-2/Bertino, Mia
9/30-10/ vs Illinois State final Kolarevic, Nevena/Jankulovska, Elena Lost 1-6/Bertino, Mia
9/30-10/ vs Bradley t-sf Pukhina, Mariia/Rogers, Madi Won 6-0/Bertino, Mia
9/30-10/ vs Illinois State final Pomarolli, Silvia/Brodin, Othilia Won 6-1/Bertino, Mia
9/30-10/ vs Eastern Illinois Sun Snyder, Kaitlyn/Pilipovic-Kljajic Won 8-2/Bertino, Mia
10/7-9/2 vs Bradley t-1 Pukhina, Mariia/Martinez, Juliana Won 8-3/Bertino, Mia
10/7-9/2 vs Murray State t-qf Pschorr, Annika/Kruegel, Marit Lost 5-8/Bertino, Mia
10/20-21 vs Western Michigan t-1 Rogosch, Kaitlyn/Monko, Valeriya Lost 1-8/Bertino, Mia
01-28-23 SIUE 3 Sporing, Caitlyn/McKee, Jaiden Lost 4-6/Sobieski, Elizabeth
02-01-23 at Purdue Northwest 3 Vilanova, Mar/Dizon, Patricia Won 6-1/Sobieski, Elizabeth
02-11-23 at NIU Huskies 2 Reagan Welch/Nataly Ninova Lost 3-6/Sobieski, Elizabeth
02-25-23 North Dakota 2 Nore Heinitz/Nyah Kauders Won 7-6 (7-3)/Sobieski, Elizabeth
03-13-23 vs Skidmore 2 Lal, Maya/Thongphok, Chanhtel - 6-5, unfinished/Sobieski, Eliza
03-14-23 at Hillsborough 2 Dudova, Yoana/Gomez, Alicia Lost 4-6/Sobieski, Elizabeth
03-15-23 vs South Dakota 2 Anna Medvyedyeva/Selena Bird Lost 3-6/Bertino, Mia

* 03-18-23 at Murray State 2 Pschorr, Annika/Honore, Emma Lost 2-6/Sobieski, Elizabeth
* 3/19/23 at Belmont 2 Viktoria Kliimand/Abi Solomon Lost 2-6/Sobieski, Elizabeth

03-25-23 Milwaukee Panthers 2 Nadiia Konieva/Giorgia Cavestro Lost 3-6/Sobieski, Elizabeth
* 03-26-23 UIC 2 NIKOLOPOULOU, Natali/von DUNGERN, Cora-Ly Won 6-2/Sobieski, Elizabeth
* 04-01-23 at Northern Iowa 2 Darta Dalecka/Lorena Cardoso Lost 2-6/Sobieski, Elizabeth
* 04-02-23 at Drake 2 Stephani, Ines/Parkins-Godwin, O. Lost 1-6/Sobieski, Elizabeth
* 04-07-23 Bradley 2 Maria Bezmenova/Anna Belogliadova Lost 5-7/Sobieski, Elizabeth
* 04-08-23 Illinois State 2 Alexandra Abyasova/Silvia Pomarolli Lost 1-6/Sobieski, Elizabeth
* 04-15-23 Missouri State 1 Diana Cabrera/Alyson Piskulic Lost 3-6/McConnell, Allison


